

ö

ITEM NO.118

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4174 OF 2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report )  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4168-4172 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,AOR

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Shri B. Ragunath, learned counsel for the  
appellant in Civil Appeal No. 4174 of 2007, hearing of the appeal and  
connected case is adjourned till after Diwali vacation.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|