

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 1-5/2015, I.A. 6-10/2015, I.A. 11-15/2015, I.A. 16-20/2015,
I.A. 21-25/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4168-4172/2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of
deceased petitioner, setting aside an abatement, restoration,
c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)Date : 19/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar,Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Balaji, Ld. Counsel accepted notice for all the respondents before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 14.8.2015. Now, today she has represented that she is restricted to file the vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No.1 only.

In view of such change, petitioner is directed to file the deficit spare copies of the petition within a period of two weeks, as last chance whereafter notice shall be issued to the other respondents.

List again on 28.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar