

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4174/2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Balaji, learned counsel, is representing only
Respondent No.1.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to
file requisite spare copies so that notice could be served upon the
unserved respondents.

List the matter after service is complete.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master