



It is submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Counsel for the appellant, has filed deficit spare copies and fresh notice on all the applications was issued on 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2016. Service of the same is awaited.

It is further submitted that Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent No. 2(i) to 2(vi).

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate  
Mrs. G. Balaji, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac