

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 1-5/2015, I.A. 6-10/2015, I.A. 11-15/2015, I.A. 16-20/2015,  
I.A. 21-25/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4168-4172/2007

R. VENUGOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of  
deceased petitioner, setting aside an abatement, restoration,  
c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)Date : 28/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.For Appellant(s) Ms. Athira G. Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn I.As. - Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to  
file the counter affidavit.Await the return of the service of notice already issued to  
the respondent Nos. 2(i) to 2(vi).

List again on 29.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar